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Revenue Land

Shri ARDENT MILLER BAS AIAWMOIT

*167. Will the Minister in-charge
Revenue & Disaster Management be pleased to state the total number of people and organizations who were allotted land at revenue land?

Chief Minister Youth Development Fund

Shri CHARLES MARNGAR

*168. Will the Minister in-charge
Sports & Youth Affairs be pleased to state the sanctioned amount of Chief Minister Youth Development Fund
(CMYDF)?

Meghalaya Integrated Transport Program

Dr. MUKIJL M. SANGMA

*169. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Public Works (Roads) be pleased to state

(a) The total number of Projects taken up under the World Bank Funded, LAP- “Meghalaya Integrated Transport Program (MFrP)’’ till dale?
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(b) The name of the Projects with the respective sanctioned amount thereof ?

(c) The physical to financial progress
o f the respective Projects till date?

Improvement of District Handioom

Shri RUPERT MOMIN

*170. Will the Minister in-charge
Textiles be pleased to state

(a) The total number of employees in the District Handioom at Mendipathar?

(b) Whether there is any new technology adopted to improve the weaving at District Handioom,
Mendipathar?

(c) The input and output during the last Financial yean 2022-2023?

Veterinary Hospital in Upper Shillong and Veterinary College in Kyrdemkulai

Shri RONNIE V. LYNGDOH

*171. Will the Minister in-charge
Animal Husbandry & Veterinary be pleased to state the current status of the proposed Veterinary Hospital in Upper Shillong and the Veterinary College in Kyrdemkulai, Ri-Bhoi?


Laitkroh Area Water Supply Scheme

Shri MATTHEW R. KIJRBAH

* 172. Will the Minister in-charge Public Health Engineering be pleased to state

(a) The project cost of the Laitkroh Area W'ater Supply Scheme?

(b) The target date of completion?

(c) The source for this Water Supply
Scheme?
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(d) W'hether the major works like installation of Water Pumps, Power supply, construction of Water Treatment Plant, Laying of pipeline has started?

Renovation of Umiam Bridge

Shri HEAV ING STONE KHARPRAN

*173. Will the Minister in-chargc Power be pleased to state

(a) 'Hie status of renovation oflJmiam
Bridge?

(b) The time frame that it will take to complete the renovation work?
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Broomstick Prices

Shri BANTEIDOR LYNGDOH

*174. Will the Minister in-ctiarge Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare be pleased to state

(a) Whether the Department is aware that there has been a drop in broomstick prices?

(b) The reasons for the drop in the rates of broomstick?

(c) Whether the Department has taken any measures to address the drop in the rates of broomstick?

Cl;FT 2024

Shri BRIGHTSTAKWELLMARBA.MANG

*175. Will the Minister in-charge
Education be pleased to state

(a) The total number of students that arc likely to appear in the CUET
(UG/PG) 2024?

(b) The present capacity that the State has to cater to the needs of the students for appearing the above-mentioned tests?
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127 B National Highway

Shri RUPA M. MARAK

* i 76. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-chargc Public Works (Roads) be pleased to state

(a) The road alignment of 127B
National Highway?

(b) Whether the land assessment for the project has been done or not?

Tourism Project

Shri RKNIKTON l.YNC.DOH TONCKHAR

*177. Will the Minister in-charge
Tourism be pleased to state whether the Tourism Project be classified as an Industry?

Town Vending Committee at Shillong City

Shri ADF.LBERT NONGRUM

* 178. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Urban Affairs be pleased to state >

(a) When was the Town Vending Committee for Shillong City constituted?

(b) The name of the members of the Town Vending Committee at present?


(c) Whether any survey on street vendors conducted as per provisions of the Street Vendors (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Act,
2014 and the Rules and Schemes made thereunder?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the affirmative, the total number of street vendors that have been surveyed within Shillong
Municipality?

(e) Whether there is any street vending plans for Shillong City that was approved and notified by the Government?

Drugs seized by the Police

Smti. MIAN I D. SHIRA

*179. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Home (Police) be pleased to state

(a) The total amount of drugs seized by the police during the past 3 years (i.e., 2021-22, 2022-23,
2023-24), District-wise?

(b) The estimated market value of the seized drugs respectively?


Amount Sanctioned Schemes

Shri GABRIEL WAHLANG

*180. Will the Minister in-charge
Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare be pleased to state the amount sanctioned for each D istrict on different schemes under the Department?
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Meghalaya House Kolkata

Shri ARDENT MILLER BASAIAWMOIT

*181. Will the Minister in-charge
General Administration be pleased to state

(a) Whether it is a fact that room service for the general public has been stopped in Meghalaya
House Kolkata?

(b) Whether the room rent has been increased or not?

PMAY Scheme

Shri HEAVING STONE KHARPR.AN

*182. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be pleased to state the total number of families who have received the PMAY Scheme during the last 5 years under Mawryngkneng C&RD Block and Mawpat C&RD Block respectively?


Repairing at (Jmiam Dam

Shri RONNIE V. LYNGDOH

* 183. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Public Works (Roads) be pleased to state

(a) Whether an alternative road is being considered to be constructed for vehicles to ply by not using the present Umiam
Dam?

(b) If the reply at (a) above is in the affirmative, the route that has been identified?

Disability Centre in the Districts

Shri CHARLES MAKINGAR

*184. Will the Minister in-charge
Health & Family Welfare be pleased to state

(a) Whether the State Government has any intention to set up Disability Centre in every District?

(b) The facilities that the Government provides to Person with Disabilities?


Inter-State Bus Terminal at Mawiongrim

Shri BRiGHTSTARWELL MARBAN1 AiS'G

*185. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Transport be pleased to state >

(a) Whether the Inter-State Bus Terminal at Mawiongrim is fully functioned or not?

(b) If the reply at (a) above is in the negative, the reasons thereof?

Private Industries in Byrnihat

Shri A DELBERT NONGRUM

*186. Will the Minister in-charge
Power be pleased to state

(a) The total amount of dues that remain outstanding from the Private Industries in Byrnihat till
3 1st March, 2023?

(b) The action that the Government has taken to recover such dues?
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Salaries for JHADC and GHADC Employees

Shri ARDENT MILLER BASAIAWMOIT

* 187. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge District Council Affairs be pleased to state whether the salaries for JHADC and GHADC employees have not been paid for several months?


Administrative Building for Jengjal Civil Sub-Division

Shri RUPA M. MARAK

* i 88. Will the Minister in-charge General Administration be pleased to state
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(a) Whether land has been acquired for construction of Administrative Building for Jengjal Civil Sub-Division?

(b) If the reply at (a) above is in the affirm alive, whether fencing has been done or any other pillars erected on the said land?

(c) Whether the land acquired was donated or purchased?

Old Age Pension Scheme

Shri ARDENT MILLER BASAIAWMOIT

*189. Will the Minister in-charge Social Welfare be pleased to state whether the State Government has discontinued the Old Age Pension Scheme?

Road Connectivity of Villages within New-Shillong Township

Shri HLAVINGSTONE KHARPRAN

*190. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Public Works (Roads) be pleased to state whether there is any plan to construct a road connecting Mawshbuit village and Mawlynrei village within New-Shillong
Township?
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Victims of Electrocution

Shri ARDENT MILLER BASA1AWMOIT

*191. Will the Minister in-charge
Power be pleased to state the total number of persons who were the victims of electrocution during the last ten years?

